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RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono 0'odham
Nation for November 2010)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-439

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'odham Council has reviewed the recommendations of the Enrollment
Committee in accordance with Section I of Article VIII of the Enrollment Ordinance,
Ordinance No. 05-81, and has made a final determination that the application of the
following applicant for membership in the Tohono O'odham Nation be approved:

ARTICLE I1 - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

5676-S-09 Keyonnie, Elijah B.
§765-S8-09 Cox, Teyja N.
5813-8-09 Garcia, Drake L.
5833-S-10 Ridley II., Richard S.
5839-8-10 Carter, Ethan A,
5841-S-10 Mariano, Tamika A.
5842-S-10 Lopez, Jeremiah A.
5843-8-10 Cetroute Jr., Pierre W.
5848-S-10 Sanchez, Briseis S.
5849-S-10 Davila, Nevaeha E,
5850-S-10 Andrews, Ari R,
5851-S-10 Manuel, Aiden N.O.
5852-S-10 Castro, Vincenti B.
5853-8-10 Uriarte, Jazilynn R.
5854-S-10 Tuipulotu, Zinzan P.
5855-S-10 Galindo, AidenJ.
5856-S-10 Quihnuis, Janelle N.
5857-S-10 Galindo, Aliyah M.
5858-S-10 Wilson, Cole B.
5859-S-10 Moore, Curtis G.
5860-S-10 Quintero, Charles D.L.
5861-S-10 Quintero, Raya E.R.
5862-S-10 Quintero, Elijah M.S.
2375-H-09 Montana, Jeremy J.
2442-H-10 Manuel, Anjel A.
2443-H-10 Manuel, Hannah R.
2449-H-10 Perez, Victoria A.
2450-H-10 Perez 11., Vincent A.
2451-H-10 Bustamante, Antonio F.
2452-H-10 Valenzuela, Cerenity N.
2453-H-10 Craddock, Rayna Z.D.
2454-H-10 Fields, Naviah V.
2455-H-10 Dozal IV., Raul
2456-H-10 Holmes, Jada C.
2457-H-10 Garcia, Sean |.
2458-H-10 Robinson, Justice S.
2542-GB-09 Valdez, IsaacsS.
2659-GB-10 Sanchez, Andrew P,
2661-GB-10 Enos, Zadrian R. A,
2663-GB-10 Bravo, Elaijah K. P.
2664-GB-10 Bravo, Elijah H.L,
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ARTICLE 11 - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

2665-GB-10
2666-GB-10
2667-GB-10
2669-GB-10
2671-GB-10
2673-GB-10

4509-B-10
4516-B-10
4517-B-10
4518-B-10
4519-B-10
4521-B-10

3600-CK-08
3601-CK-08
3611-CK-08
3661-CK-09
3730-CK-10
3737-CK-10
3739-CK-10
3740-CK-10
3780-CK-10
3783-CK-10
3784-CK-10
3785-CK-10
3786-CK-10
3787-CK-10
3788-CK-10
3790-CK-10
3798-CK-10
3799-CK-10
3800-CK-10
3802-CK-10
3803-CK-10
3804-CK-10
3805-CK-10
3807-CK-10
3808-CK-10
3811-CK-10

2165-pP-04
2172-P-04
2526-P-10
2527-P-10
2529-P-10
2530-P-10
2531-P-10
2542-P-10

Soto, Rudy A.
Malani-Kulitea, Siolani T.
Laborin, Makaio J.
Soto-Diarte, Jesus Manuel A,
HofIman, Raven S.

Valdez, Francisco

Aguilera, Joe M.
Azul, Edward J.
Lopez, Lilyana E.
Lopez, David 1.
Hunter, Leylani R.
Krug, Achilles S.

Moreno Jr., Gabriel J.
Orozco, Cyana A.
Norris, Elaysa M.
Vargas Jr., Rady
Alvarado, Andrew J.
Antone, Jessica A. R.
Valadez, Briana M.
Cayetano, SamanthaL.
Boyd, Mexcedez E.
Lopez, Edalisa ).

Lewis, Monet
Lewis, Lasette
Tso, Dominick Kee
Mease, Amani M.
Edwards, Norma R.
Edwards, Bobby A.
Pablo, Naygina R.
Fowler, Kaidan R.
Breed-Torres, Channelle R.
Vargas Jr., Miguel
Lopez, Jaymee M.
Redhornm, Braedon D. D,
Villarreal, Vida Linda
Lopez, Alexis G.
Morgan, Destiny R.
Herrera, Austinl. J.

Parra IIL., Exrnesto M.
Flores, Adreanna C. C.
Aguilar Rivera, Gabriel 1.
Antone, Tanzee P,

Enos, Jaylan A.
Tallmann, Michael G.
Antone, Alicia M.

Parra, Julian A.
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2546-P-10
2547-P-10
2548-P-10
2549-P-10
2550-P-10
2551-P-10
2552-P-10
2553-pP-10
2554-P-10

2600-SX-08
2601-SX-08
2702-SX-10
2726-SX-10
2729-SX-10
2730-SX-10
2731-SX-10
2732-SX-10
2733-SX-10
2734-SX-10
2735-SX-10

2844-GV-10
2880-GV-10
2881-GV-10
2882-GV-10
2883-GV-10
2884-GV-10
2885-GV-10
2886-GV-10
2887-GV-10
2888-GV-10
2889-GV-10
2890-GV-10
2891-GV-10
2894-GV-10
2895-GV-10
2896-GV-10

ARTICLE I1 - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

James, Tamiah J.

Garcia, Adriana A.
Mariano, Jaylen A.

Murua [I1,, Jesse A.
D’Avignon, Soleil-Lever T.
Salazar, Toni M.

Ruiz, Naomi

Ruiz, Christopher

Ruiz, Nicholas

Miles Gil, Monique R.
Miles Gil, John F.
Rodriguez, Aryah M. M.
Hernandez, Kevin M.
Mejia, Caleb L.

Mejia Cheyanne J.
Mejia, Peyton G.
Fowler, Messiah C.
Castillo Jr., Antone T.
Saraficio, Angelin L. A,
Johnson, Zayeh I. K.

Tamayo Ruiz, MaLeah A,
Perkins, Alexander O.
Neblina, Ayden J.
Torres, lliana M,
Tamayo, Roman D.
Tamayo, Fabian A.
Tingle II1, Charles B.
Tingle, Kacie L.
Noriega, Macerio E.
Sahuagqui, Noah
Sahuaqui, Frankie M.
Sahuwaqui, Jacob S.
Sahuaqgui, Joseph A.S.
Cabrera, Carmine G.
Antonio, Kayla
Bailey, Christian A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thatitis hereby determined that the above named applicant
is eligible for enrollment as a member of the Tohono O'odham Nation under Section
1(a)or (b) of Article I1 of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, and that their
application is approved, as herein above indicated.
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

5676-S-09
5765-8-09
5813-S-09
5833-8-10
5839-S-10
5841-S-10
5842-S-10
5843-S-10
5848-S-10
5849-8-10
5850-8-10
5851-S-10
5852-8-10
5853-8-10
5854-S-10
5855-8-10
5856-S-10
5857-8-10
5858-S-10
5859-8-10
5860-5-10
5861-§8-10
5862-8-10

2375-H-09
2442-H-10
2443-H-10
2449-H-10
2450-H-10
2451-H-10
2452-H-10
2453-H-10
2454-H-10
2455-H-10
2456-H-10
2457-H-10
2458-H-10

2542-GB-09
2659-GB-10
2661-GB-10
2663-GB-10
2664-GB-10
2665-GB-10
2666-GB-10
2667-GB-10
2669-GB-10
2671-GB-10
2673-GB-10

4509-B-10
4516-B-10
4517-B-10
4518-B-10

Keyonnie, Elijah B.
Cox, Teyja N.

Garcia, Drake L.
Ridley I1., Richard S.
Carter, Ethan A.
Mariano, Tamika A.
Lopez, Jeremiah A.
Cetroute Jr., Plerre W.
Sanchez, Briseis S.
Davila, NevaehaE.
Andrews, AriR,
Manuel, Alden N.O.
Castro, Vincenti B.
Uriarte, Jazlynn R.
Tuipulotu, Zinzan P.
Galindo, Aiden |.
Quihuis, Janelle N,
Galindo, Aliyah M.
Wilson, Cole B.
Moore, Curtis G.
Quintero, Charles D.L.
Quintero, RayaE.R.
Quintero, Elijah M.S,

Montana, Jeremy J.
Manuel, Anjel A.
Manuel, Hannah R,
Perez, Victoria A.

Perez I, Vincent A.
Bustamante, Antonio F.
Valenzuela, Cerenity N,
Craddock, Rayna Z.D.
Fields, Naviah V.

Dozal IV., Raunl
Holmes, Jada C.
Garcia, Sean .
Robinson, Justice S.

Valdez, IsaacS.

Sanchez, Andrew P.

Enos, Zadrian R. A.
Bravo, Elaijah K, P,
Bravo, Elijah H.L.

Soto, Rudy A.
Malani-Kulitea, Siolani T.
Laborin, Makaio J.
Soto-Diarte, Jesus Manuel A,
Hoffman, Raven S.
Valdez, Francisco

Aguilera, Joe M.
Azu}, Edward J.
Lopez, Lilyana E.
Lopez, David 1.
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4519-B-10
4521-B-10

3600-CK-08
3601-CK-08
3611-CK-08
3661-CK-09
3730-CK-10
3737-CK-10
3739-CK-10
3740-CK-10
3780-CK-10
3783-CK-10
3784-CK-10
3785-CK-10
3786-CK-10
3787-CK-10
3788-CK-10
3790-CK-10
3798-CK-10
3799-CK-10
3800-CK-10
3802-CK-10
3803-CK-10
3804-CK-10
3805-CK-10
3807-CK-10
3808-CK-10
3811-CK-10

2165-P-04
2172-P-04
2526-P-10
2527-P-10
2529-P-10
2530-P-10
2531-P-10
2542-P-10
2546-P-10
2547-P-10
2548-P-10
2549-P-10
2550-P-10
2551-P-10
2552-P-10
2553-P-10
2554-P-10

2600-SX-08
2601-SX-08
2702-SX-10
2726-SX-10
2729-SX-10
2730-SX-10
2731-8SX-10

Hunter, Leylani R.
Krug, Achilles S.

Moreno Jr., Gabriel .
Orozco, Cyana A.
Norris, Elaysa M.
Vargas Jr., Rudy
Alvarado, Andrew]J.
Antone, Jessica A. R.
Valadez, Briana M.
Cayetano, Samantha L.
Boyd, Mercedez E.
Lopez, Edalisa J.

Lewis, Monet

Lewis, Lasette

Tso, Dominick Kee
Mease, Amani M.
Edwards, Norma R.
Edwards, Bobby A.
Pablo, Naygina R,
Fowler, Kaidan R.
Breed-Torres, Channelle R.
Vargas Jr., Mignel
Lopez, Jaymee M.
Redhorn, Braedon D. D.
Villarreal, Vida Linda
Lopez, Alexis G.
Morgan, Destiny R.
Herrera, Austin L. J.

Parra Ill., Ermesto M.
Flores, Adreanna C. C.
Aguilar Rivera, Gabriel I,
Antone, Tanzee P.

Enos, Jaylan A,
Tullmann, Michael G.
Antone, Alicia M.

Parra, Julian A.

James, Tamiah].

Garcia, Adriana A.
Mariano, Jaylen A.
Murua IIL., Jesse A.
D’Avignon, Soleil-Lever T.
Salazar, Toni M.

Ruiz, Naomi

Ruiz, Christopher

Ruiz, Nicholas

Miles Gil, Monigue R.
Miles Gil, John F.
Rodriguez, Aryah M. M.
Hernandez, Kevin M,
Mejia, Caleb L.

Mejia Cheyanne J.
Mejia, Peyton G.
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(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono O'odham Nation for November

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

2732-SX-10 Fowler, Messiah C.
2733-SX-10 Castillo Jr., Antone T,
2734-SX-10 Saraflcio, Angelin L. A.
2735-8X-10 Johnson, Zayeh 1. K.
2844-GV-10 Tamayo Ruiz, MaLeah A.
2880-GV-10 Perkins, Alexander O.
2881-GV-10 Neblina, Ayden J.
2882-GV-10 Torres, Illiana M.
2883-GV-10 Tamayo, Roman D.
2884-GV-10 Tamayo, Fabian A,
2885-GV-10 Tingle ITI, Charles B.
2886-GV-10 Tingle, Kacie L.
2887-GV-10 Noriega, Macerio E.
2888-GV-10 Sahuaqui, Noah
2889-GV-10 Sahuvaqui, Frankie M.
2890-GV-10 Sahuaqui, Jacob S.
2891-GV-10 Sahuaqui, Joseph A.S.
2894-GV-10 Cabrera, Carmine G.
2895-GV-10 Antonio, Kayla
2896-GV-10 Bailey, Christian A.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 03*° Day
of NOVEMBER, 2010 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,408.40 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 187.10[07] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council
bySection 1 ofArticle Il and Section of1 (h) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham
Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on Jannary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16
ofthe Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ﬂ[;{[ﬂ vl ﬁ{/‘/ .

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

ﬁ dayof\-??W? , 2010,
Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono Q'odham
Nation on the %? day of , 2010 at L o'clock, (/- M,

pursuant to the provisions ofSec 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will beconie effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

saubmittal.
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TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
. Jose, Leg
[ 3{ APPROVED onthe_C 7 dayof 77""“’{"“' ,2010
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 2'YS oclock, J M

NED NQRRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the q day of

'M. 2010, at /’2"2 § o'clock, %_.M.

4/%”@4///4/‘%-

Evonne Wilson. Legislative Secretary




